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m Before using this product, read the safety sheet carefully.
Avant d'utiliser ce produit, lisez attentivement la fiche de sécurité
m Lees sikkerhedsarket omhyggeligt, for du bruger dette produkt.

m Lies vor der Verwendung dieses Produkts das Sicherheitsdatenblatt
sorgfaltig durch.

Antes de usar este producto, lee la hoja de seguridad atentamente.
SR Antes de usar este producto, lea la hoja de seguridad con atencion.
Lue kédyttoturvallisuustiedote huolellisesti ennen tuotteen kdyttoa.

Prima di utilizzare questo prodotto, leggere attentamente la scheda
di sicurezza.

Lees het veiligheidsblad voordat u dit product gebruikt.
B19 ror du bruker dette produktet, ma du lese sikkerhetsbladet ngye.

[MBs=18d Antes de usar o produto, leia cuidadosamente esta ficha de seguranca.
Pred pouZitim tohto vyrobku si pozorne precitajte bezpecnostny harok.
Las sakerhetsbladet noggrant innan du anvénder produkten.

Mepep vicnonb3oBaHVeM U3AeNVA BHYMATENbHO NPOYNTaliTe
VHCTPYKLMIO NO 6e30MacHoCTY.

R4S, BFRARERLIRES.
AR QA HTEMEE SRR,

m Sebelum menggunakan produk ini, bacalah lembar panduan
keselamatan dengan cermat.
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En * Power cord quantity and plug type vary by regions.

an

* Le nombre de cordons secteur et les types des prises varient selon
les régions.

* Stremledningens laengde og stiktype varierer efter region.
E * Anzahl und Steckertyp des Netzkabels weichen je nach Region ab.

*Elndmero y el tipo de cables de alimentacién puede variar segun la region.

R " La cantidad de cables de alimentacion y el tipo de enchufe
varia segun la region.

*Virtajohtojen maaré ja liitantatyyppi vaihtelevat alueittain.

* |l numero dei cavi di alimentazione e il tipo di spina variano da
regione a regione.

* Aantal netsnoeren en type stekker is afhankelijk van de regio.
m * Antall stremkabler og kontakter varierer mellom omrader.

*llos¢ przewodow zasilajacych i rodzaj wiyczki roznia sie w zaleznosci
od regionu.

*Os cabos de alimentagao e o tipo de tomada variam de regiao para regido.

[2Ee=15d * O cabo de alimentagéo e o tipo de tomada variam de regido
para regiao.

* Specifikécia napajacieho kabla a typ zéstreky sa li$ia podla regiénov.
* Antalet stromkablar och kontakttyp varierar i olika regioner
* [INviHa WHypa NUTaHWA 1 TUN BUAKM 3aBUCUT OT PermoHa.
* SR R A R SRR TR L,
R AEEE A BT,
m * Jumlah kabel daya dan jenis steker berbeda-beda tergantung wilayah.
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En The subwoofer and the soundbar will be paired automatically when m Le caisson de graves et la barre de son sont jumelés
both are powered on. automatiquement lorsque les deux sont allumés.
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Subwoofer og soundbar parres automatisk, nar de begge teendes.

Der Subwoofer und die Soundbar werden automatisch gekoppelt,
wenn beide eingeschaltet sind.

El subwoofer y la barra de sonido se emparejan automaticamente al
encender ambos dispositivos.

El altavoz de graves inaldmbrico y la barra de sonido se sincronizan

automaticamente cuando ambos se encienden.

Subwooferin ja soundbarin laitepari muodostuu automaattisesti, kun
molemmat on kytketty padlle.

Il subwoofer e la soundbar si abbineranno automaticamente una
volta accesi entrambi.

De subwoofer en de soundbar wroden automatisch gekoppeld
wanneer beide zijn ingeschakeld.

Subwooferen og lydplanken sammenkobles automatisk nar begge er
slatt pa.

Subwoofer oraz soundbar zostang sparowane automatycznie po
wigczeniu zasilania.

O subwoofer e a soundbar se emparelham um com o outro
automaticamente ao serem ligados.

(le=13 O subwoofer e a soundbar se emparelham automaticamente um

com o outro ao serem ligados.

Subwoofer a soundbar (zvukovy ty¢) budd automaticky sparované
pri zapnutf.

Subwoofern och soundbaren parkopplas automatiskt nar de slas pa.

Cabeydep 1 38yKoBas NaHesb Gyay CONpAKeHbl aBTOMATUYECKM NPU
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Subwoofer dan soundbar akan dipasangkan secara otomatis saat
keduanya dinyalakan.
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DOLBY ATMOS® (VIRTUAL)

DOLBY ATMOS® (Virtual)

Med Virtual Dolby Atmos kan du nyde hgjdelydeffekter, nar
du afspiller film i HDMI IN/HDMI ARC-kilden (se kapitlet -).
@®: Afspiller Dolby Atmos-lydindhold

P B3 poLsy ATMOS® (Virtuell)
ﬂ Mit virtuellem Dolby Atmos geniel3t du bei der Wiedergabe von
- Filmen tber die HDMI IN/HDMI ARC-Quelle (siehe Kapitel Ii) beste
e /U\ Soundeffekte. @: Wiedergabe von Audio-Inhalten mit Dolby Atmos

e DOLBY ATMOS® (Virtual)
—‘ !' Con Virtual Dolby Atmos, disfruta de los efectos de sonido de altura al

reproducir peliculas de una fuente de HDMI IN/HDMI ARC (consulta
el capitulo ). @: Reproducir contenido de audio Dolby Atmos

DOLBY ATMOS® (virtual)

Con la barra de sonido Dolby Atmos virtual, se pueden disfrutar

los efectos de sonidos de altura durante peliculas reproducidas

en la fuente de HDMI IN o HDMI ARC (consulte la seccion Ed).
Seeeees ® x2 ATMOS ON ®: Reproduciendo contenido de audio Dolby Atmos

®-xa ATMOS OFF DOLBY ATMOS® (Virtuaalinen)
: Virtuaalisen Dolby Atmosin kanssa (Virtual Dolby Atmos) nauti

korkeista pystysuuntaisia éniefekteista toistaessasi elokuvia HDMI IN/
HDMI ARC -lahteessa (katso luku li)‘ @: Toistaa Dolby Atmos -sisaltod

DOLBY ATMOS® (Virtual)
INO]

-
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Con Virtual Dolby Atmos, € possibile riprodurre effetti audio in altezza
durante la riproduzione di film utilizzando la sorgente HDMI IN/HDMI ARC
(vedere il capitolo ). @: Contenuto audio Dolby Atmos in riproduzione

DOLBY ATMOS® (Virtual)

Met Virtual Dolby Atmos geniet je van sublieme geluidseffecten wanneer
je films kijkt via de HDMI IN/HDMI ARC-bron (zie het hoofdstuk Ed).

@: Dolby Atmos-audio-inhoud afspelen

B3 poLBY ATMOS® (Virtual)
With the Virtual Dolby Atmos, enjoy height sound effects when you
play movies in the HDOMI IN/HDMI ARC source (See the B chapter).
@: Playing Dolby Atmos audio content

E poLBY ATMOS® (Virtuel) DOLBY ATMOS® (virtuell)
Avec le Dolby Atmos virtuel, profitez d'effets sonores de hauteur Med virtuelle Dolby Atmos kan du lytte til hgyde-lydeffekter nar
lorsque vous visionnez des films sur la source HDMI IN/HDMI ARC du ser pé film med HDMI IN/HDMI ARC som kilde (Se kapittelet &)
(voir le chapitre Ed). @: Lecture d>un contenu audio Dolby Atmos @®: Avspilling av Dolby Atmos-lydinnhold




DOLBY ATMOS®(VIRTUAL)

X9 DOLBY ATMOS® (wirtualny)
Dzieki wirtualnej technologii Virtual Dolby Atmos mozesz cieszyc sie
wysokiej jakosci efektami dzwiekowymi podczas odtwarzania filmow
na urzadzeniu ze zfaczem HDMI IN/HDMI ARC (patrz rozdziat H).
@®: Odtwarzanie zawartosci audio Dolby Atmos

DOLBY ATMOS® (Virtual)
Com o Virtual Dolby Atmos, desfrute de grandes efeitos sonoros quando
reproduzir filmes na fonte HDMI IN/HDMI ARC (consulte o capitulo !).
@: Reproduzir contetido de dudio Dolby Atmos

[2 =133 DOLBY ATMOS® (Virtual)
O Virtual Dolby Atmos realca os efeitos sonoros de filmes. Para ativa-lo,
é preciso usar a entrada HDMI IN/HDMI ARC (conforme as instrugoes
do capitulo B e Reproduzindo contetido de dudio Dolby Atmos

DOLBY ATMOS® (Virtualny)
S virtualnym Dolby Atmos si vychutndvajte vyskové zvukové efekty

pri prehravani filmov zo zdroja HDMI IN/HDMI ARC (pozri kapitolu E.
@: Prehravanie zvuku Dolby Atmos

DOLBY ATMOS® (Virtuellt)
Med Dolby Atmos Virtuelt kan du njuta av hojdljudeffekter nar
du spelar filmer i HDMI IN/HDMI ARC-killan (Se avsnittet E).
@: Spela Dolby Atmos-innehall

DOLBY ATMOS® (BupTyanbHasa TexHonorns)
C BupTyanbHoi TexHonorunein Dolby Atmos Bbl MOXeTe HacnaxaaTbCa
TpexMepHbIMM 3BYKOBbIMM 3ddeKTamn Npy BOCMPOW3BEAEHUN
dunbmoB Ha ncTouHrke HDMIIN / HDMI ARC (cm. rnaBy).
@®: BocnpowusseneHyie 3Byka 8 popmate Dolby Atmos

DOLBY ATMOS® (EE41)
EBNEIMITEL 287 (Dolby Atmos), &RT AR HDMI IN/
HDMI ARC JRIBRER AT Z BTRE M (B2 B —5)
o ERittt 2 REEMANE

DOLBY ATMOS® (&)
“EE EHEDolby Atmos (HEEE2 S8 FEHERHDMI IN/
HOMI ARCEETR (520 Bl —25) R R IEER B S Eo
o EHMHLEE2RBEAAE

2 poLsy ATMOS® (Virtual)
Dengan Dolby Atmos Virtual, nikmati efek suara tinggi ketika
memutar film di sumber HDMI IN/HDMI ARC (Lihat bab II).
@®: Memutar konten audio Dolby Atmos

DOLBY ATMOS® (/A—FJL)
HDMI IN/HDMI ARCICE#T L 7o # 88 CRREIZ BAE 9 203 N —F
wILRILE =7 FEX (Dolby Atmos) TT> 520 EDH I IR
TozobeBELAVERTET B OBEEFHH<TIV).
O PLE—TFRERF—TAANBEBET D
[ poLBY ATMOS® (714
HDMI IN/HDMI ARC 2 A 0| Hots 2oyt off (L =) 7Hat
Dolby AtmosZt MAFSH= 2| 19| AFRE O|HES ZHEAN K.
®: Dolby Atmos 2T ZHIX T4l =
I DOLBY ATMOS® (353803)
Virtual Dolby Atmos o3 322%:(q|s]] HDMI IN/HDMI ARC q&:(g6e
9Sq&qp:03 208gE(0gp00pSaasl ([§E6n:a0ps 253005008
qp%qp:(y% §5m0§éoo:@écﬂ ( :1;9%:0% uog@écﬂ)u
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(4.15v) DOLBY ATMOs® Y]
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(B g ) HOMI IN/HDMI ARC yaae g 3881 dets is
(Dolby Atmos) dutsy Gsall ssinkl Juiss @
(5w m) °poLeY ATMos (I35
DLPArN MY War,“Dolby Atmos” Y& IeHxIvTMN PN>NILN DY
HDMI ARC/HDMIIN-N PYN T DI NMaxn Nyl ,AMm MR D’“'J'IP
Dolby Atmosw ynw 1mn nYvan @ [E@pra )
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En Pre-defined EQ Settings
With the remote control, select the pre-defined EQ (equalizer)
settings for your audio playback.

Paramétres d’égalisation prédéfinis
Avec la télécommande, sélectionnez les paramétres d‘égalisation
(EQ) prédéfinis pour votre lecture audio.

Foruddefinerede EQ-indstillinger
Med fiernbetjeningen skal du veelge de foruddefinerede EQ-
indstillinger (equalizer) til afspilningen.

m Vordefinierte EQ-Einstellungen
Wahle mit der Fernbedienung die vordefinierten EQ-Einstellungen
(Equalizer) fur die Audiowiedergabe.

Ajustes de ecualizador predefinidos
Con el control remoto, selecciona los ajustes de ecualizador
predefinidos para reproducir audio.

[ZSEMPS Configuracion predefinida del ecualizad

Con el control remoto, seleccione la configuracion predefinida del EQ
(ecualizador) para la reproduccion de audio.

Esimaaritetyt taajuuskorjaimen I
Voit valita kaukosaatimella esimaéritetyt taajuuskorjaimen (EQ)
asetukset toistoa varten.

I impostazioni EQ predefini

Con il telecomando, selezionare le impostazioni EQ (equalizzatore)
predefinite per la riproduzione audio.




Vooraf gedefinieerde EQ-instellingen
Selecteer de vooraf gedefinieerde EQ-instellingen (equalizer) voor
audioweergave met de afstandsbediening.

m Forhandsdefinerte EQ-innstillinger
Med fiernkontrollen velger du forhdndsdefinerte Eg-innstillinger
(equalizer) for lydavspilling.

4% Wstepnie zdefini ia korektora EQ
Za pomoca pilota zdalnego sterowania, wybierz wstepnie

zdefiniowane ustawienia EQ (korektora) do odtwarzania audio.

Com o controlo remoto, selecione as definioes de equalizagao
(equalizador) predefinidas para a sua reprodugao de dudio.

PT-BR J< .11 ¢oes predefinidas de equalizacao
O controle remoto permite selecionar uma configuragao de
equalizagdo predefinida.

Pred definované nastavenia EQ
Dialkovym ovlddac¢om zvolte pred definované nastavenia EQ
(ekvalizéra) pre prehravanie vasho zvuku.

Fordefinierade EQ-instéllningar
Med fiarrkontrollen valjer du de fordefinierade EQ-instéllningarna
(equalizer) for din ljuduppspelning.

MpepycTaHoOBNEHHbIE HACTPOIKN 3KBanaisepa
BbibepyTe NpefyCTaHOBNEHHbIV PEXIM SKBaNa3epa, NOAXOAALLMA
Q1A BOCNIPOU3BEEHA BaLLMX ayAMO3anuceid, C MOMOLLbIO MyNbTa
[IVICTaHLMOHHOTO yNpaBneHus.
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m Pengaturan EQ Terprogram
Pilih pengaturan EQ (equalizer) terprogram untuk pemutaran audio
dengan remote kontrol.

FUty FEQERE
UEDVZ@E>TTUE Y MQEERLEZHETZh' i
T
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2202 2|2 M8 AT HO| EQ(O|Z2to|x) ¥ g MEigt
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(MM] [Blo2E2003¢05 00020008 EQ s0ad0n8gp:
c o¢ Q < < e Q Q < < Q
39@0:@619(7)@§:Q”0?§9390& 3.79@39’)30? Goo:ooog(;o}oﬁog
(03(02€2005¢90500220008 EQ (32254]§p303§000) 005008 gpiod
Gg:(ﬂll
[FWENTIRITRININE AR
duseta) ioans 335k (EQ) Uolabl @lslas] s sy g oSodl jlaz plasecals
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naom EQ mIman EE

noyanY maomn (Irmpr) EQ-N MNTNa N2 ,pINT-bown Myxnxa
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*---- ¥ x2 VOICE MODE ON
¥ x4 VOICE MODE OFF

EIl Voice mode for clarity

Eﬂ Mode voix pour plus de clarté

m Stemme-indstilning for ekstra klarhed

EE Sprachmodus fir klare Stimmwiedergabe

Modo de voz para mayor claridad

Modo de voz para mayor claridad

Puhedanitila varmistaa selkeyden

Modalita vocale per una maggiore nitidezza

Spraakmodus voor helderheid
Stemmemodus for klarhet

Tryb glosowy zapewniajacy wyrazne brzmienie

Modo de voz para maior clareza

Modo de voz para clareza

ReZim Voice pre zretelné dialégy

Tallage for tydlig rostatergivning

TO/I0COBOW PEXUM ANA YETKOCTI 3BYUaHNA
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m Mode vokal untuk kejernihan
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x2 BASS BOOST ON
x4 BASS BOOST OFF

Eﬂ BASS BOOST on/off
m Marche/Arrét AMPLIFICATION DES GRAVES
m FORSTARK BAS teend/sluk
Bass-Verstarkung ein/aus
POTENCIACION DE BAJOS activada/desactivada
Amplificacién de graves encendida/apagada
BASS BOOST palla / pois paalts
BASS BOOST acceso/spento
BAS BOOST aan/uit
09 5SS BOOST pa/av
Wzmocnienie basow wt./wyt.
REFORCO DE GRAVES ativado/desativado
AUMENTO DE GRAVES ligado/desligado
ZOSILNOVAC BASOV zapnuty / vypnuty
BASFORSTARKNING pé/av
Bkn./Boikn. YCUNEHWE HM3KMX YACTOT
(T I3RTF = /540]
(& 154R8/7
m PENINGKAT BASS nyala/mati
NRT—R DA /AT
X RAE 247|/m7)
D oo [gSons so8/a0805
ezl Osaall i Blas)/ Uzl
"122/p51 712N P
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Software update files

m For software upgrade. USB playback is available in the US version

only.

[H3y Pour les mises a jour logicielles. La lecture USB est disponible
uniquement dans la version américaine.

m Til softwareopgradering. USB-afspilning understattes kun i den
amerikanske version.

m Fur Software-Upgrade. Die USB-Wiedergabe ist nur in der US-
Version verfugbar.




<

Para actualizar el software. La reproduccion mediante USB solo
estd disponible en la version para EE. UU.

[Z=RMPd Para actualizacion de software. La reproduccién por USB esta
disponible solo en la versién para los EE. UU.

m Ohjelmistopdivitysta varten. USB-toisto on saatavilla vain
Yhdysvaltain versiossa.

Per l'aggiornamento del software. La riproduzione da USB &
disponibile solo nella versione USA.

Voor software-upgrade. USB-weergave is alleen met de VS-versie
beschikbaar.

m For programvareoppgradering. USB-avspilling er kun tilgjengelig i
den amerikanske versjonen.

Do aktualizacji oprogramowania. Odtwarzanie z urzadzenia USB
jest dostepne tylko w wersji przeznaczonej dla USA.

Para atualizagdo de software. A entrada de sinal via USB esta
disponivel apenas na versao fabricada para os EUA.

=13y Para atualizacoes de software. A entrada USB esté disponivel
apenas nas versoes para os EUA.

Pre aktualizaciu softvéru. Prehravanie cez USB je dostupné len vo
verzii pre USA.

For uppgradering av programvara. USB-uppspelning finns bara i
USA-versionen

[ina obHoenexua NMO. Bocnpow3sseaeHne ¢ USB AOCTYNHO TOMbKO B
sepcun ana CLA.

R FIF 43P USB BRI IE AT £ EHR.
B R, USB BT £ERAT IR,

m Untuk pemutakhiran perangkat lunak. Pemutaran USB hanya
tersedia di versi AS.

YIRITTOTvFT L — KA. KEN—Y 3V BSNTIE
USBBAIFTE XA

[ ~zE9j0f Ya2io|=8. USB MM 0|2 BiF0| 3t M2 EL|Ch
m Gao;&é 33905[9{:03&1.%33030% UsB co::gwgécpﬁgrﬁ US v
§E203E000 3223:(G|8Ea0p5N
s 3amabl OLYsl slae] & USB daie ne Jumanll ,352; el 42350 m

7292 RPN NP2 AT USB My¥nra pa»va .niann mteh




General specification:

* Power supply: 100 - 240V AC, ~50/60 Hz

* Total speaker power output (Max@THD
1%): 380 W

* Soundbar power output (Max. @THD 1%):
2x90W

* Subwoofer power output (Max. @THD 19%):
200W

* Soundbar transducer: 2x (48 x 90) mm
racetrack driver + 2x 1.25"tweeter

* Subwoofer transducer: 6.5", wireless sub

* Standby consumption: < 0.5 W

* Operating temperature: 0°C - 45°C

HDMI specification:

* HDMIVideo input: 1

¢ HDMIVideo output (With Enhanced
Audio Return Channel, eARC): 1

¢ HDMIHDCP version: 2.3

Audio specification:

Frequency response: 40 Hz - 20 kHz
Max SPL: 96 dB

Audio inputs: 1 Optical, Bluetooth,
USB (USB playback is available in US
version. For other versions, USB is for
Service only)

USB specification (Audio playback is for
US version only):
* USBport:Type A
® USBrating:5VDC, 0.5 A
* Supporting file format: mp3
* MP3 Codec: MPEG 1 Layer 1/2/3,
MPEG 2/25 Layer 1/2/3

* MP3 sampling rate: 8 kHz - 48 kHz

* MP3 bitrate:
MPEG 1 Layer 1: 32 kbps - 448 kbps;
MPEG 1 Layer 2: 32 kbps - 384 kbps;
MPEG 1 Layer 3: 32 kbps - 320 kbps;
MPEG 2/2.5 Layer 1: 32 kbps - 256 kbps;
MPEG 2/2.5 Layer 2/3: 8 kbps - 160 kbps

Wireless specification:
*® Bluetooth version: 5.1
* Bluetooth profile: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5
* Bluetooth frequency range:
2400 MHz - 2483.5 MHz
* Bluetooth Max. transmitting power:
< 0dBm (EIRP)
* Bluetooth modulation:
GFSK, /4 DQPSK
* 24G wireless frequency range:
2400 MHz - 2483 MHz
* 24G Max. transmitting power: 3 dBm
* 24G wireless modulation: GFSK

Dimensions:

* Dimensions (W x H x D):
900 x 62 x 67 mm /
354"x 244"x 2.6" (soundbar); 200 x
409 x 280 mm /
7.87"x 16.1"x 11" (subwoofer)

* Weight: 1.9 kg (soundbar);
5.6 kg (subwoofer)

® Packaging dimensions (W x H x D):
990 x 230 x 400 mm /
38.98"x9.06"x 15.75"

* Packaging weight (Gross weight): 9.7 kg

Spécifications générales :

Alimentation électrique

100 - 240V CA, ~50/60 Hz

Puissance de sortie totale des enceintes
(max. a 1% DHT) : 380 W

Puissance de sortie de la barre de son
(max.a 1% DHT):2x 90 W

Puissance de sortie du caisson de
basses (max. a 1% DHT) : 200 W
Haut-parleurs de la barre de son :

2 haut-parleurs oblongs (48 x 90) mm +
2 tweeters de 32 mm (1,25")
Haut-parleur du caisson de basses
Haut-parleur basses fréquences de

165 mm (6,5"), sans fil

Consommation en veille: < 0,5 W
Température de fonctionnement :
0°C-45°C

Spécifications du HDMI :

Entrée vidéo HDMI : 1

Sortie vidéo HDMI (avec canal de retour
audio amélioré (eARC, Enhanced Audio
Return Channel) : 1

Version HDCP HDMI: 2.3
Spécifications audio :

Réponse en fréquence : 40 Hz - 20 kHz
SPL max: 96 dB

Entrées audio : 1 optique, Bluetooth,
USB (la lecture USB est disponible sur la
version US. Sur les autres versions, 'USB
est réservé au service)

Spécifications USB (la lecture audio est
réservée a la version américaine) :

® Prise USB: Type A

* (Caractéristiques USB:5V CC,05 A

* Formats de fichiers supportés : mp3

* Codec MP3: MPEG 1 Layer 1/2/3,
MPEG 2/2.5 Layer 1/2/3
* Taux d'échantillonnage MP3 :
8kHz-48 kHz
Débit de bits MP3 :
MPEG 1 Layer 1: 32kbps - 448kbps;
MPEG 1 Layer 2: 32kbps - 384kbps;
MPEG 1 Layer 3: 32kbps - 320kbps;
MPEG 2/2.5 Layer 1: 32kbps - 256kbps;
MPEG 2/2.5 Layer 2/3: 8kbps - 160kbps
Spécifications radio :
* Version Bluetooth : 5.1
* Profils Bluetooth : A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5
* Plage de fréquences du Bluetooth :
2400 MHz - 2 483,5 MHz
* Puissance démission max. du
Bluetooth : < 0 dBm (PIRE)
* Modulation Bluetooth :
GFSK, 11/4 DQPSK
* Plage de fréquences radio 2,4G :
2400 MHz - 2 483 MHz
* Puissance démission max. en 2,4G :
3dBm
* Modulation radio 2,4G : GFSK
Dimensions :
* Dimensions (LxHxP):
900 x 62 x 67 mm / 354" 2,44"x 2,6"
(barre de son) ; 200 x 409 x 280 mm /
7,87"x16,1"x 11" (caisson de basses)
* Poids: 1,9 kg (barre de son) ;
5,6 kg (caisson de basses)
* Dimensions de l'emballage (L x H x P)
990 x 230 x 400 mm /
38,98"x9,06"x 15,75"
* Poids de l'emballage (poids brut): 9,7 kg




Generelle specifikationer:
* Stremforsyning: 100-240V AC, ~50/60Hz

* Samlet udgangseffekt (maks. ved THD
1%):380 W

Soundbars udgangseffekt (maks. ved
THD 1 %):2x 90 W

Subwoofers udgangseffekt (maks. @
THD 1%): 200 W

Transducer for soundbar 2 x (48 x 90)
mm racetrack-enheder + 2 x 1,25"
diskantenheder

Transducer for subwoofer:
6,5, tradlas sub

Standby-forbrug: < 0,5 W
Driftstemperatur: 0 °C - 45 °C

HDMI-specifikation:
* HDMl-videoindgange: 1

* HDMI video-udgang med Enhanced
Audio Return Channel (eARC): 1

* HDMIHDCP-version: 2.3
Lydspecifikationer:

* Frekvensomrade: 40 Hz - 20 kHz
Maks. SPL: 96 dB

Lydindgange: 1 optisk, Bluetooth, USB
(USB-afspilning understattes kun i den
amerikanske version. | andre versioner
er USB kun til service.)

USB-specifikationer (lydafspilning er
kun til amerikansk version):

* USB-port: Type A
® USB-rating: 5V DC, 0,5A

Tradlose specifikationer:

Bluetooth-version : 5.1
Bluetooth-profil: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5

Bluetooth-frekvensomrade :
2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

Maksimal Bluetooth-
transmissionskapacitet: <0dBm (EIRP)

Bluetooth-modulation: GFSK /4 DQPSK

2,4G tradlest frekvensomrade:
2400 MHz - 2483 MHz

2,4G maks. sendekapacitet: 3 dBm
2,4G tradles modulation: GFSK

Mal:
Ml (B x Hx D):
900 x 62 x 67 mm (soundbar);
200 x 409 x 280 mm (subwoofer)
Vaegt: 1,9 kg (soundbar);

5,6 kg (subwoofer)

Mal af emballage (B x H x D);
990 x 230 x 400 mm

Vaegt af pakke (brutto): 9,7 kg

Allgemeine Spezifikation:

Energieversorgung: 100-240 V
Wechselstrom, ~50/60 Hz

Gesamte Lautsprecherleistung (max. bei
THD 1 %): 380 W

Soundbar Ausgangsleistung (max. bei
THD 19%): 2x 90W

Subwoofer Ausgangsleistung (max. bei
THD 1%): 200 W

Soundbar-Lautsprechertreiber:
2x (48 x 90) mm Racetrack-Treiber +
2x 31,75 mm Hochténer

Lautsprechertreiber Subwoofer:
165 mm, kabelloser Subwoofer

Energieverbrauch im Standby-Modus:
<05W

Betriebstemperatur: 0 °C — 45 °C

HDMI-Spezifikation:
* HDMI-Videoeingang: 1

* HDMI-Videoausgang (mit verbessertem
Audio Return Channel, eARC): 1

* HDMIHDCP-Version: 2,3
Audiospezifikation:

* Frequenzgang: 40 Hz - 20 kHz

* Maximaler Schalldruckpegel: 96 dB

Audioeingange: 1 Optisch, Bluetooth,
USB (USB-Wiedergabe ist in der US-
Version verfugbar. Bei anderen Versionen
ist USB nur fiir den Service vorgesehen.)

USB-Spezifikation (Die
Audiowiedergabe erfolgt nur bei der
US-Version):

* USB-Anschluss: Typ A
* USB-Daten: 5V Gleichstrom, 0,5 A

Spezifikation der kabellosen
Verbindung:

Bluetooth-Version: 5.1
Bluetooth-Profil: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5

Bluetooth-Frequenzbereich
2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

Max. Bluetooth-Ubertragungsleistung:
<0 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth-Ubertragungsmodulation:
GFSK, /4 DQPSK

2,4G WLAN-Frequenzbereich:
2400 MHz - 2483 MHz

Max. 2,4G Ubertragungsleistung: 3 dBm
2,4G WLAN-Modulation: GFSK

Abmessungen:
* Abmessungen (Bx HxT):
900 x 62 x 67 mm (Soundbar);
200 x 409 x 280 mm (Subwoofer)
* Gewicht: 1,9 kg (Soundbar);
5,6 kg (Subwoofer)
* Verpackungsabmessungen (B x H xT):
990 x 230 x 400 mm

* Gewicht der Verpackung (brutto): 9,7 kg




Especificaciones generales:

* Alimentacion: 100 - 240 V CA, 50/60 Hz

Salida de potencia total del altavoz

(méx. con THD 1%): 380 W

Salida de potencia de la barra de

sonido (max. a THD 1%): 2 x 90 W

Salida de potencia del subwoofer

(méx. a THD 19%): 200 W

Transductor de la barra de sonido:

2 unidades de tipo racetrack de

48 x 90 mm + 2 altavoces de agudos

de1,25"

Transductor del subwoofer: Subwoofer

inaldmbrico de 6,5

Consumo de energia en espera: < 0,5 W

Temperatura de funcionamiento:

0°C-45°C

Especificacion de HDMI :

* Entrada de video HDMI: 1

* Salida de video HDMI (con canal de
retorno audio mejorado, eARC): 1

* Version de HDCP HDMI: 2.3

Especificacion de audio:

* Intervalo de frecuencias: 40 Hz - 20 kHz
* SPL maximo: 96 dB

Entradas de audio: 1 ptica, Bluetooth,
USB (la reproduccion mediante USB
esta disponible en la version para

EE. UU. En las demés versiones, solo se
utiliza para servicio).

Especificaciones de USB (la
reproduccién de audio solo se utiliza en
la version para EE. UU.):

® Puerto USB: Tipo A

* Valores nominales de USB: 5V CC, 0,5 A

Formatos de archivo compatibles: mp3

Codec MP3: MPEG 1 capa 1/2/3,
MPEG 2/2.5 capa 1/2/3

Tasa de muestreo MP3: 8 kHz - 48 kHz

Tasa de bits de MP3:

MPEG 1 capa 1: 32kbps - 448kbps;

MPEG 1 capa 2: 32kbps - 384kbps;

MPEG 1 capa 3: 32kbps - 320kbps;

MPEG 2/2.5 capa 1: 32kbps - 256kbps;

MPEG 2/2.5 capa 2/3: 8kbps - 160kbps

Especificaciones de la conexion

inalambrica:

Version Bluetooth: 5.1

Perfil de Bluetooth: A2DP V1.3,

AVRCP V1.5

Intervalo de frecuencias de Bluetooth:

2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

Potencia de Bluetooth transmitida

méxima: <0 dBm (EIRP)

Modulacion de Bluetooth:

GFSK, /4 DQPSK

Intervalo de frecuencias 2,4G:

2400 MHz - 2483 MHz

Potencia transmitida méxima de 2,4G:

3dBm

Modulacion inaldmbrica 2,4G: GFSK

Dimensiones:

Dimensiones (An. x Al. x Prof):

900 x 62 x 67 mm (barra de sonido);

200 x 409 x 280 mm (subwoofer)

Peso: 1,9 kg (barra de sonido);

5,6 kg (subwoofer)

Dimensiones del paquete (An. x Al. x Prof.)

990 x 230 x 400 mm

Peso del paquete (bruto): 9,7 kg

Especificaciones generales:

* Alimentacion: De 100 a 240V CA,

~50/60 Hz

Potencia total de salida del altavoz

(méx. con 1 % de distorsion armonica

THD): 380 W

Potencia de salida de la barra de sonido

(méx. con 1 % de distorsion arménica

THD):2x90W

Potencia de salida del altavoz de graves

(méx. con 1 % de distorsion arménica

THD): 200 W

Transductor de la barra de sonido:

2impulsores tipo circuito de carreras de (48 x

90) mm + 2 altavoces de agudos de 1.25"

Transductor del altavoz de graves: 6,5,

altavoz de graves inalambrico

Consumo en modo en espera: < 0,5 W

* Temperatura en funcionamiento:
De0°Ca45°C

Especificaciones de HDMI:

* Entrada de video HDMI: 1

* Salida de video HDMI (con canal de
retorno de audio mejorado, eARC): 1

* Version de HDCP HDMI: 2.3

Especificaciones de audio:

* Respuesta de frecuencia: De 40 Hz a 20 kHz

* Presion sonora méaxima: 96 dB

* Entradas de audio: 1 dptica, Bluetooth,
USB (la reproduccion por USB esta
disponible en la version para los EE. UU.
Para las otras versiones, la conexion USB
es para mantenimiento Unicamente).

Especificacion de USB (la reproduccion
de audio por USB esta disponible solo
en la version para los EE. UU.):

* Puerto USB: Tipo A

* (Clasificacién de USB: 5V CC, 0,5 A

Especificaciones de la tecnologia
inalambrica:

Version de Bluetooth: 5.1

Perfil de Bluetooth:

A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5

Rango de frecuencia de Bluetooth:
De 2400 MHz a 2483,5 MHz
Potencia de transmision méaxima de
Bluetooth: <0 dBm (EIRP)
Modulacion del Bluetooth:

GFSK, 11/4 DQPSK

Rango de frecuencia inalambrica de
24 G: De 2400 MHz a 2483 MHz
Potencia de transmision méxima de
24 G:3dBm

* Modulacion inalémbrica de 2,4 G: GFSK

Dimensiones:

* Dimensiones (ancho x alto x profundidad):
900 mm x 62 mm x 67 mm/

354" 2,44"x 2,6" (barra de sonido);

200 mm x 409 mm x 280 mm/
7,87"x16,1"x 11" (altavoz de graves)
Peso: 1,9 kg (barra de sonido);

5,6 kg (altavoz de graves)
Dimensiones del empaque (ancho x
alto x profundidad):

990 mm x 230 mm x 400 mm/
38,98"x9,06"x 15,75"
* Peso del empaque (peso bruto): 9,7 kg




Yleiset tekniset tiedot:
Virtaldhde: 100-240V AC, 50/60 Hz

Kaiutinjarjestelman kokonaisléhtoteho
(maks. @THD 1 %): 380 W

2x90W

Subwooferin lahtGteho (maks. @THD 1 %)
200W

Soundbarin kaiutinelementit:
2 kpl 48 x 90 mm:n ovaalielementteja +
2 kpl 1,25 tuuman diskanttielementtejd

Subwooferin kaiutinelementti
6,5 langaton sub

Tehontarve valmiustilassa: < 0,5 W

Kayttolampdtila: 0-45 °C
HDMI-madritykset:
¢ HDMl-videotulo: 1

* HDMI-videoldhto (parannetulla dénen
paluukanavalla, eARC): 1

* HDMIHDCP -versio: 2,3

Audio-maaritykset:

* Taajuusvaste: 40 Hz-20 kHz

* Maksimid@nenpaine (SPL): 96 dB

* Audiotulot: 1 optinen, Bluetooth,
USB (USB-toisto on saatavilla
yhdysvaltalaisessa versiossa.
Muissa versioissa USB on vain
huoltotoimenpiteita varten)

Soundbarin ldhtoteho (maks. @THD 1 %):

USB-maaritykset (d@anentoisto on vain
yhdysvaltalaisessa versiossa):

* USB-portti: Tyyppi A
* USB-luokitus: 5V DC/0,5 A

Langattoman rajapinnan maaritykset:

Bluetooth-versio: 5.1
Bluetooth-profiili: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5

Bluetooth-taajuusalue:
2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

Bluetooth-enimmaisldhetysteho:
<0dBm (EIRP)

Bluetooth-modulaatio:
GFSK, /4 DQPSK

2/4G langaton taajuusalue:
2400 MHz - 2483 MHz
* 24G enimmaissiirtoteho: 3dBm

* 24G langaton modulaatio: GFSK
Mitat:

Mitat (Lx Kx S):

900 x 62 x 67 mm /

354X 2,44"x 2,6" (soundbar);
200 x 409 x 280 mm /
7,87"x16,1"x 11" (subwoofer)

Paino: 1,9 kg (soundbar);
5,6 kg (subwoofer)

Pakkauksen mitat (L x Kx S):
990 x 230 x 400 mm /
38,98"x9,06"x 15,75"

Pakkauksen paino (bruttopaino): 9,7 kg

Specifiche Generali:
Alimentazione: 100 - 240V AC,
~50/60Hz

Potenza in uscita totale dello speaker
(Max. @THD 1%): 380 W

Potenza in uscita soundbar (Max. @THD
19%): 2x 90 W

Potenza in uscita subwoofer (Max.
@THD 19%): 200 W

Trasduttori Soundbar: 2 x (48x90) mm
driver recetrack + 2x 1,25" tweeter

Trasduttore del subwoofer:
6,5", subwoofer wireless

Consumo energetico in standby:
<05W

Temperatura d'esercizio: 0°C - 45°C

Specifiche HDMI:
* Ingressi Video HDMI: 1

* Uscita Video HDMI (con Enhanced
Audio Return Channel, eARC): 1

* Versione HDCP HDMI: 2.3

Specifiche audio:
* Risposta in frequenza: 40 Hz - 20 kHz
* SPL massimo: 96 dB

* Ingressi Audio: 1 Ottico, Bluetooth, USB
(la riproduzione da USB & disponibile
nella versione USA. Per le altre versioni,
I'USB & solo per il servizio di assistenza)

Specifiche USB (la riproduzione audio &
solo per la versione USA):

* Porta USB: Type A
* Parametri USB: 5V CC, 0,5A

Specifiche wireless:

Versione Bluetooth: 5.1

Profilo Bluetooth: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5
Gamma di frequenza Bluetooth:

2400 MHz - 2483.5 MHz

Massima potenza di trasmissione
Bluetooth: <0dBm (EIRP)

Modulazione Bluetooth:

GFSK, 11/4 DQPSK

Gamma di frequenza wireless 2.4G:
2400 MHz - 2483 MHz

Potenza di trasmissione massima 2.4G:
3dBm

Modulazione wireless 2.4G: GFSK

Dimensioni:

Dimensioni (L x A x P):
900x 62 x 67 mm/

35,4"x 2,44"x 2,6" (soundbar);
200 x 409 x 280 mm /
7,87"x16,1"x 11" (subwoofer)

Peso: 1,9 kg (soundbar);
5,6 kg (subwoofer)

Dimensioni dellimballo (L x A x P):
990 x 230 x 400 mm /
38,98"x9,06"x 15,75"

Peso imballo (lordo): 9,7 kg




Algemene specificaties:

* Voeding: 100 - 240V AC, ~50/60Hz
Totale uitgangsvermogen van de
luidspreker (Max. @THD 1%): 380 W
Soundbar uitgangsvermogen (Max.
@THD 1%): 2x 90 W

Subwoofer uitgangsvermogen (Max.
@THD 1%): 200 W

Soundbar-transducer: 2x (48 x 90) mm
racetrack driver + 2x 1.25" tweeter

Subwoofer transducer: 6.5 draadloze sub

Stand-by stroomverbruik: < 0,5 W
Bedrijfstemperatuur: 0°C - 45°C

HDMI specificatie:
¢ HDMI video-ingang: 1

* HDMI-video-uitgang (met Enhanced
Audio Return Channel, eARC): 1

¢ HDMIHDCP-versie: 2.3

Audio-specificaties:

Frequentierespons: 40 Hz - 20 kHz
Maximale SPL: 96 dB

Audio-ingangen: 1 Optisch, Bluetooth,
USB (USB-weergave is beschikbaar in
Amerikaanse versie. Voor andere versies
is USB alleen voor service)
USB-specificaties:

* USB poort: Type A

* USB-rating: 5V DC, 0,5A

Draadloze specificaties i g
is alleen voor de Amerikaanse versie):

* Bluetooth versie: 5.1
Bluetooth profiel: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5

Bluetooth frequentiebereik:
2400 MHz - 2483.5 MHz

Bluetooth max. zendvermogen:
<0dBm (EIRP)

Bluetooth modulatie: GFSK, /4 DQPSK

2/4G draadloos frequentiebereik:
2400 MHz - 2483 MHz

2,4G maximale zendvermogen: 3dBm
2,4G draadloze modulatie: GFSK

Afmetingen:

* Afmetingen (bxhxd)
900 x 62 x 67 mm /
354"x 244"x 2.6" (soundbar);
200 x 409 x 280 mm /
7.87"x16.1"x 11" (subwoofer)

Gewicht: 1,9 kg (soundbar);
5,6 kg (subwoofer)

Afmetingen verpakking (bxhxd):
990 x 230 x 400 mm /
38.98"x9.06"x 15.75"

* Gewichtsverpakking (bruto): 9,7 kg

Generell spesifikasjon:

Stremforsyning:

100 - 240V AC, ~50/60Hz

Total hayttalereffekt (maks. @THD
1%): 380 W

Utgangseffekt fra lydplanken (maks
@THD 1%):2x90W

Subwooferens utgangseffekt (maks
@THD 1 %): 200 W

Lydplankens hoyttalerelementer:
2x (48 x 90) mm racetrack-element +
2x1,25" diskant

Subwooferens element: 6,5 trédlgs sub
Stromforbruk ved standby: < 0,5 W
Driftstemperatur: 0°C - 45°C

HDMI-spesifikasjon:
* HDMI-videoinngang: 1

* HDMI-videoutgang (med forbedret
lydreturkanal, eARC): 1

* HDMI HDCP-versjon: 2.3
Lydspesifikasjoner:

* Frekvensrespons: 40 Hz - 20 kHz
* SPL:96dB

* Lydinnganger: 1 optisk, Bluetooth,
USB (USB-avspilling er tilgjengelig i
den amerikanske versjonen. For andre
versjoner er USB kun for service)

USB-spesifikasjon (Lydavspilling gjelder
kun for den amerikanske utgaven):

* USB-inngang: Type A
* Nominell USB-effekt: 5V DC, 0,5 A

Tradlose spesifikasjoner:

Bluetooth-versjon: 5.1
Bluetooth-profil: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5

Bluetooth frekvensomrade:
2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

Maksimal sendereffekt for Bluetooth
<0dBm (EIRP)

Bluetooth-modulasjon:
GFSK, /4 DQPSK

24G trédlest frekvensomrade:
2400 MHz - 2483 MHz

* Maksimal sendereffekt for 2,4G: 3dBm
* 2,4G tradlgs modulering: GFSK

Mal:

* MalBxHxD):
900 x 62 x 67 mm /
354" 2,44"x 2,6" (lydplanke);
200 x 409 x 280 mm /
7,87"x16,1"x11,0" (subwoofer)

Vekt: 1,9 kg (lydplanke);
5,6 kg (subwoofer)

Emballasje dimensjoner (B x H x D):
990 x 230 x 400 mm /
38,98"x9,06"x 15,75"

Emballasjens vekt (brutto vekt): 9,7 kg




Parametry ogéine:

* Zasilanie: 100 - 240V AC, ~50/60 Hz

* taczna moc wyjscia glosnika (maks.

przy THD 1%): 380 W

Moc wyjscia soundbara (maks. przy THD
%):2x90W

Moc wyjscia subwoofera (maks. przy

THD 1%): 200 W

Przetwornik soundbara:

2x (48 x 90) mm gtosnik typu racktrack +

2x 1,25" glosnik wysokotonowy

Przetwornik subwoofera:
6,5" bezprzewodowy

Pobor mocy w trybie gotowosci
<05W

Temperatura robocza: 0°C - 45°C

Dane techniczne HDMI:
* Wejscie HDMI Video: 1

* Wyjscie HDMI Video (z obstuga
ulepszonego zwrotnego kanatu audio,
eARC): 1

* Wersja HDMIHDCP: 2.3

Parametry audi
* Pasmo przenoszenia: 40 Hz - 20 kHz

* Maksymalne ci$nienie akustyczne

(SPL): 96 dB

Wejécia audio: 1 optyczne, Bluetooth,
USB (odtwarzanie z dysku USB jest
dostepne tylko w wersji amerykanskie).
W przypadku innych wersji port USB
stuzy tylko do serwisowania urzadzenia)

Dane techniczne USB (odtwarzanie
audio dotyczy tylko wersji na rynku
USA):

* Port USB: Typ A
* Parametry ztacza USB: 5V DC, 0,5 A

Parametry sieci bezprzewodowej:
* Wersja Bluetooth: 5.1
Profil Bluetooth: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5

* Pasmo przenoszenia Bluetooth:
2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

Maks. moc nadajnika Bluetooth
< 0dBm (EIRP)

Modulacja nadajnika Bluetooth:
GFSK, 11/4 DQPSK

Zakres czestotliwosci Wi-Fi dla 2,4 GHz:
2400 MHz - 2483 MHz

Maksymalna moc nadajnika 2,4G: 3 dBm

Modulacja w transmisji Wi-Fi dla
2,4 GHz: GFSK
Wymiary:
* Wymiary (szer. x wys. x gt)
900 x 62 x 67 mm /
354" 2,44"x 2,6" (soundbar);
200 x 409 x 280 mm /
7,87"x16,1"x 11" (subwoofer)
Masa: 1,9 kg (soundbar);
56 kg (subwoofer)
Wymiary opakowania (szer. x wys. x gt):
990 x 230 x 400 mm (38,98"x 9,06"x 15,75")
* Masa opakowania (brutto): 9,7 kg

Especificagbes gerais:
Alimentacéo: 100 a 240V CA, 50/60 Hz

Poténcia de saida total da coluna (méax.
aTHD 1%): 380 W

Poténcia de saida da soundbar (méx. a
THD 1%): 2 x 90 W

Poténcia de saida do subwoofer (max. a
THD 1%): 200 W

Transdutor da soundbar: Controlador
“racetrack”de 2x (48 x 90) mm +
tweeter de 2 x 1,25"

Transdutor do subwoofer: Sub. sem
fios de 6,5

Consumo de energia em espera:
<05W

Temperatura em funcionamento:
0°C-45°C

Especificagao HDMI:
* Entrada de video HDMI 1

* Saida de video HDMI (Com Audio
Return Channel Melhorado, eARC): 1

* Versdo HDMIHDCP: 2,3

Especificacao de dudio:

* Resposta de frequéncia: 40 Hz a 20 kH

* SPLmax: 96 dB

* Entradas de Audio: 1 Otico, Bluetooth,
USB (a reprodugéo USB esta disponivel
na versao dos EUA. Para outras versoes,
0 USB é apenas para servico).

Especificagdo USB (a reprodugéo de
audio é apenas para a versao dos EUA):

* Porta USB:Tipo A
* Classificagao USB: 5V CC, 0,5A

Especificacao Sem Fios:

Versao Bluetooth: 5.1

Perfil de Bluetooth:
A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5

Frequéncia Bluetooth
2400 MHz a 2483,5 MHz

Poténcia max. de transmissao
Bluetooth: < 0 dBm (EIRP)

Modulagdo Bluetooth:
GFSK e /4 DQPSK

Frequéncia Sem Fios 2,4G:
2400 MHz a 2483 MHz

Poténcia de transmissdo max. de
2/4G:3dBm

Modulagdo Sem Fios 2,4G: GFSK

Dimensoes:

* Dimensoes (Lx A xP):
900x 62 x 67 mm/
354"x 2,44"x 2,6" (soundbar);
200 x 409 x 280 mm /
7.87"%16,1"x 11" (subwoofer)
Peso: 1,9 kg (soundbar);

5,6 kg (subwoofer)

Dimensdes da embalagem (L x A x P):
990 x 230 x 400 mm/38,98"x 9,06"x 15,75"

* Peso da embalagem (peso bruto): 9,7 kg




PT-BR

Especificacdes gerais:

* Fonte de alimentacao:

100 a 240 VAC, ~50/60 Hz

Poténcia dos alto-falantes (RMS a THD
<1%): 190 W

Poténcia total da soundbar (RMS a THD
<1%): 2 x 45W

Poténcia total do subwoofer (RMS a
THD <1%): 100 W
Transdutores da soundbar: 2x drivers
racetrack de 48 x 90 mm e 2x tweeters
de 1,25"
Transdutor do subwoofer: Subwoofer
sem fio de 6,5

Consumo de energia em espera:
<05W
Temperatura de operagao: 0°C a 45°C

Especificagao HDMI:

* Entradas de video HDMI: 1

* Saidas de video HDMI (com Enhanced
Audio Return Channel, eARC): 1

* Versao de HDMI HDCP: 2.3

Especificagbes de audio:

* Resposta de frequéncia: 40 Hz a 20 kHz

* SPL méaximo: 96 dB

* Entradas de dudio: Optica, Bluetooth,
USB (1 cada). A entrada de sinal via
USB esta disponivel apenas nos
modelos para os EUA. Nos outros
modelos, a entrada USB é apenas para
manutengao.

Especificagdes USB (entrada de audio
nos modelos para os EUA):

* Porta USB:Tipo A
* Especificagdes USB: 5VDC, 0,5 A

Especificagbes de conexao sem fio:

* Versao Bluetooth: 5.1

* Perfil Bluetooth: A2DP V1.3 e AVRCP V1.5

* Faixa de frequéncia Bluetooth:
2400 MHz a 2483,5 MHz

* Poténcia méxima de transmissao
Bluetooth: <0 dBm (EIRP)

* Modulagdo Bluetooth:
GFSK e m1/4 DQPSK

* Frequéncia wireless 2,4G:
2400 MHz a 2483 MHz

* Poténcia méaxima de transmissao
24G:3dBm

* Modulagdo wireless 2,4G: GFSK

Dimensoes:

* Dimensoes (L X A X P):
900 x 62 x 67 mm /
35,4"x 2,44"x 2,6'(soundbar);
200 x 409 x 280 mm /
7,87"x 16,1"x 11" (subwoofer)
* Peso: 1,9 kg (soundbar);
5,6 kg (subwoofer)
* Dimensoes da embalagem (L X A x P):
990 x 230 x 400 mm /
38,98"x 9,06"x 15,75"
* Peso da embalagem (bruto): 9,7 kg

Vieobecné technické udaje:
Napéjaci zdroj: 100 - 240 V AC, -50/60 Hz

Celkovy vystupny vykon reproduktora
(max. pri THD 1 %): 380 W

Vystupny vykon soundbaru (max. pri
THD 1 %):2x90W

* Vystupny vykon subwooferu (max. pri
THD 1 %): 200 W

Menic soundbaru: 2 x (48 x 90) mm
dréhovy driver + 2 x 1,25" vysokoténovy
reproduktor

Meni¢ subwoofera: 6,5', bezdrétovy sub

Spotreba v pohotovostnom rezime:
<05W

Prevadzkova teplota: 0 °C - 45 °C

Specifikacia HDMI:
Video vstup HDMI: 1

Video vystup HDMI (so zlepsenym
spatnym kanalom zvuku, eARC): 1

Verzia HDMIHDCP: 2.3

>

udio Specifikécia:

Frekvencna odozva: 40 Hz - 20 kHz

Maximalna hladina akustického tlaku:
96 dB

Audio vstupy: 1 opticky, Bluetooth, USB
(Prehravanie cez USB je dostupné len
vo verzii pre USA. Pre iné verzie je USB
ur¢ené len ako servisné rozhranie.)

USB 3pecifikacia (prehravanie zvuku je
len pre verziu v USA):

* USBport:Typ A

* USB charakteristika: 5V DC, 0,5 A
Bezdrétova Specifikacia:

* Bluetooth verzia: 5.1

Bluetooth profil: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5

Frekvenény rozsah bluetooth:
2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

Bluetooth max. vysielaci vykon:
< 0dBm (EIRP)

Bluetooth modulécia: GFSK, /4 DQPSK

2,4G bezdrétovy frekvencny rozsah:
2400 MHz - 2483 MHz

2/4G Max. vysielaci vykon: 3dBm
Bezdrétovd modulécia 2,4 G: GFSK

Rozmery:

* Rozmery (5xVx H):
900 x62x67 mm/
354" x 244" x 2,6" (soundbar);
200 x 409 x 280 mm /
7,87"x 16,1 x 11" (subwoofer)

Hmotnost: 1,9 kg (soundbar);
5,6 kg (subwoofer)

Rozmery balenia (5 xV x H):
990 x 230 x 400 mm /
38,98"x9,06"x 15,75"

Hmotnost obalu (celkovd hmotnost):
9,7 kg




Allménna specifikationer:

Stromforsorjning:

100 - 240V AC, ~50/60 Hz

Total uteffekt, hogtalare (Max. vid 1 %
THD): 380 W

Soundbar-uteffekt (Max. vid 1 % THD):
2x90W

Subwoofer-uteffekt (Max. vid 1 % THD):
200W

Soundbar-element:

2 st ovala 48 x 90 mm racetrack-
element + 2 st 1,25-tums
diskantelement

Subwoofer-element: 6,5-tums
tréd|os sub

Stromférbrukning i vdnteldge: < 0,5 W

Drifttemperatur: 0-45° C

HDMI-specifikation:
* HDMI-videoingang: 1

* HDMl-videoutgéng (med Enhanced
Audio Return Channel, eARC): 1

* HDMIHDCP-version: 2.3
Ljudspecifikation:

* Frekvensatergivning: 40 Hz-20 kHz
* Max. SPL: 96 dB

* Ljudingéngar: 1 optisk, Bluetooth,
USB (USB-uppspelning tillganglig i
USA-version. For 6vriga versioner ar USB
enbart for service)

USB-specifikation (Ljuduppspelning
endast i USA-versionen):

* USB-port:Typ A
* USB-effekt: 5V DC, 0,5 A

Trad|6s specifikation:

Bluetooth-version: 5.1

Bluetooth-frekvensomfang:
2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

Maximal Bluetooth-sandningsstyrka:
< 0dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth-modulering:

GFSK, /4 DQPSK

2,4G tradlost frekvensomfang:

2400 MHz - 2483 MHz

* Maximal sandarstrom for 2,4G: 3dBm
* 24G tradlés modulering: GFSK
Matt:

* Matt (BxHxD):

900 x 62 x 67 mm (soundbar);
200 x 409 x 280 mm (subwoofer)

Vikt: 1,9 kg (soundbar);
5,6 kg (subwoofer)

Férpackningens matt (B x H x D):
990 x 230 x 400 mm

Forpackningens vikt (brutto): 9,7 kg

Bluetooth-profil: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5

06ume XapaKTepnCTUKN:

WcTounmk nutanma: 100 - 240 B

nepemeHHOro Toka, 50/60 Iy

O6Was BbIXOAHAA MOLWHOCTL

AVHaMUKOB (MaKcmanbHas npu

CyMMapHOM KO3 duLimeHTe

rapMOHWNYECKUX MCKaxeHWiA 1%): 380 BT

Bb\xOﬂHEﬂ MOLHOCTb EB)/KOBOX;\ naHenn

(MakcmanbHas Npy CyMMapHOM

KO3hPMLMEHTE rAPMOHNUECKNX

ncKaxeHnin 1%): 2 x 90 Br

BbixoAHasA MOWHOCTb cabydepa

(MaKcvMasnbHas NPr CyMMapHOM

Ko3hPMLMEHTE rapMOHNYECKNX

vcKaxeHni 1%): 200 Bt

MNpeobpa3sosatens 38yKOBOI

naHenu: 2 x (48 x 90) MM ronoskw

rpomMKorosoputena + 2 x 31,75 mMm

(1,25 froiima) BbICOKOYACTOTHbIX AMHAMMKA

Mpeobpa3ogatens cabeydepa:

6ecnposogHoi cabeydep 165,1 Mm

(6,5 aroima)

MoTpebnetne B pexmMe OXMAAHNA:

<058t

Pabouan Temnepatypa: ot 0°C o 45°C

Xapaktepuctuku HDMI:

* Bupeosxoasl HDMI: 1

* Bugeosbixog HDMI (c
YCOBEPLWEHCTBOBaHHbIM OﬁpaTHblM
ayavokaHanom, eARC): 1

* Bepcna HDMIHDCP: 2.3

TexHUYecKne xapakTepucTnkn ayano:

* YacToTHaA xapaktepuctika: 40 My - 20 kY

* Makc.ypoBeHb 38yKOBOro faBneHna: 96 46

* Ayguosxofpl: T ontdeckuis, Bluetooth,
USB (socnpousseaerme yepes USB
npoctynHo 8 sepcun Ana CLUA. B apyrux
Bepcuax pasbem USB npeaHasHayeH
NCKNIOYUTENBHO ANA O6Cﬂy»{MBaHMﬂ)v

Xapaktepuctuku USB

(socnpounssepexue yepes USB

AocTynHo B Bepcum ana CLUA):

® Mopt USB: Tun A

* Xapaktepuctukm USB: 5 B NOCTOAHHbI
TOK, 0,5 A

XapakTepucTuku 6ecnpoBofHoN CBA3N:

Bepcwa Bluetooth: 5.1

Mpodunb Bluetooth: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5

YacToTHbIn AranasoH Bluetooth:

2400 My - 2483,5 My

Makc. MowHocTs Bluetooth:

< 0 aB/MBT (GUMM)

* Mogynsauws Bluetooth: GFSK, /4 DQPSK

YacTOTHbIN aymoAnana3oH 6ecrnpoBoaHOM

cBA3N 2,4G: 2400 My - 2483 My

MaKc. MOWHOCTL BeCnPOBOAHON CeTn

2,4G: 3 pb/mBT

Mogynauma 6ecnpoBoaHON CBA3N

24G: GFSK

Fabaputbi:

* TabapuTi (LU x B x : 900 x 62 x 67 M /

354 x 2,44 x 2,6 roiima (3ByKOBaA NaHeNb);

200 x 409 x 280 Mm /

7,87 x 16,1 x 11 proimos (cabsydep)

Bec: 1,9 kr (38ykoBas naHenb);

5,6 kr (cabeydep)

Pasmepbl ynakoskw (LU x B x I):

990 x 230 x 400 mm

(38,98 x 9,06 x 15,75 noima)

* Bec ynakoskw (06wuin): 9,7 kr




ZH-CN
—ARAIIE
* B3R 100- 240V AC, ~ 50/60 Hz

HFEBRAHINE (THDA1% BRI
KB 380 W

S ERAEHINE (THDA1% BY 8
KIE) 1 2x90W

EEHAEB/MHNE (THDF% BFHY
&AME) 1 200W

S EFEIARESR: 2D (48X 90) 2
REERIREHETT + 2 1 1.25 I
BEpES

REHAERIRAESR: 6.5 1, Tk
REHER

THBFE: <05W

IRIEREE: 0°C-45°C

HDMIFTAE :

* HDMI FSTERIN: 1

 HOMI ¥R (Filse S sAElE@
I8, eARC) 1

* HDMIHDCP fias: 2.3
FIRAE

SMEMRL: 40 Hz - 20 kHz
BAFEER: 96 dB

FIMAN 1RO
UsB ((RAFARS)

UsB #tE (SRR PREERR) :

© USBHEO: ARY

* USBEEME: 5V DC, 0.5A
TG

o BIFRRAS: S0
EFREXM:

A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5
2400 MHz - 2483.5 MHz

S GFSK, n/4 DQPSK

24G RESNETE!:

2400 MHz - 2483 MHz

24G RARFIHE: 3dBm

24G L&A GFSK

R

* RY (BxBxE) :

900 x 62 x 67 mm /

354"x244"x 26" (FFEH) ;

200 %409 x 280 mm /

787" x16.1"x 11" (R &)

B8 19kg (EFER) ;
56kg (REHER)

BERT (BxBxE) :

990 x 230 x 400 mm /

38.98"x9.06"x 15.75"

c BEER (RE) 1 97kg

B RARGIIE: <0dBm (EIRP)

IR 1100 - 240V AC> ~50/60Hz

* BID\BIKEIHEREW (THD 1% THIR
AfE):380W

o RZEFEMEINE (THD 1% FHIR
KfE):2x90W

o EEZHO\EHEIHE (THD 1% THY
RAME) 1 200W

° {REISTEMINGS 2 {8 48X 90) mm
FIEERHNE + 218 1.25” HERIN

* EESH\EIRR 65" WRE
EERN

* TEERIIFEI< OS5 W
* TAERE:0°C-45°C
HDMI #24%

* HDMIREREA 11

* HDMIFREREIL (FigsaEAE@E
B eARC) 11

* HDMIHDCP Rias : 2.3
FiRiE:

SEEE[BIME 1 40 Hz - 20 kHz
RASPLI96dB

EEEIA KM BEDF USB (USB R
R EEINRAS B EAhRRA > USB
ERNHIE )

USB 31 (BB @B EE
hRz) :

* USB IR EERIA
* USBEERE(E:5VDC 0.5A
AGHIG:
BEIFRRA 151
BEDTERTEAR D A2DP V1.3V AVRCP V1S
EOAREBE
2400 MHz - 2483.5 MHz
BB IIE [ < 0dBm (EIRP)
3% 1 GFSK~ 11/4 DQPSK
. AR EE
2400 MHz - 2483 MHz
* 24G RAFEGIHINZE 1 3dBm
* 24G FEARFEEE I GFSK
R:
o RS (BxBxR) :
900 x 62 x 67 mm /
354"x244"x 26" (IRELEFE) ;
200 x 409 x 280 mm /
7.87"x 161" x 11" (EARZHIUN)

EB10kg (ERZER) ;
5.6 kg (EEZHN)
BERT RxBxH !
990 x 230 x 400 mm /
3898"x9.06"x 15.75"

* BEER (EH) 197k




Spesifikasi umum:
* Catu daya: 100-240V AC, ~50/60 Hz

Total output daya speaker (Maks. @THD

1%) : 380 W

Daya output soundbar (Maks. @THD
%):2x90W

Daya output Subwoofer (Maks. @THD
%): 200W

Transduser soundbar: 2x (48 x 90) mm
driver racetrack + 2x 1,25" tweeter

Transduser subwoofer: 6,5’ sub nirkabel

Konsumsi daya saat stand-by: < 0,5 W

Suhu pengoperasian: 0°C - 45°C
Spesifikasi HDMI:
* InputVideo HDMI: 1

* Output Video HDMI (dengan Enhanced
Audio Return Channel, eARC): 1

* Versi HDMIHDCP: 2.3

Spesifikasi audio:
* Respons frekuensi: 40 Hz - 20 kHz
* SPL Maksimum: 96 dB

¢ Input audio: 1 Optik, Bluetooth, USB
(pemutaran USB tersedia di versi AS. Pada
versi lain, USB hanya untuk layanan.)

Spesifikasi USB (Pemutaran audio
hanya untuk versi AS):

® Port USB: Tipe A

* Rating USB: 5V DC, 0,5 A

Spesifikasi nirkabel:

Versi Bluetooth: 5.1
Profil Bluetooth: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5

Rentang frekuensi Bluetooth:
2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

Daya pancar Maks. Bluetooth:
< 0dBm (EIRP)

Modulasi Bluetooth: GFSK, 1174 DQPSK

Rentang frekuensi nirkabel 2,4G:
2400 MHz - 2483 MHz

Daya pancar Maks 2,4G: 3dBm
Modulasi nirkabel 2,4G: GFSK

Dimensi:

Dimensi (P xTx L):
900 x 62 x67 mm /

35/4"x 2,44"x 2,6" (soundbar);
200 x 409 x 280 mm /

7,87"x 16,1"x 11"(subwoofer)

Berat: 1,9 kg (soundbar);
5,6 kg (subwoofer)
Dimensi kemasan (P x T x L):
990 x 230 x 400 mm /
38,98"x9,06"x 15,75"

Berat kemasan (Berat kotor): 9,7 kg

ERMHR
© IR :100~240V AC. 50/60 Hz
© KRG (BARGTHD 1%) 1380 W

© YUY RN—EBES (RA@THD 1%) :
90Wx2
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200W
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48x 90 mmAEAZ T —T77— x2+
2mmYA—4—x2
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165mmoI—27 7 —

s Fyho— 7}%%LTJ7€%’CU)X&/
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* HDMIE ST (eARCHIIS) 11
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* BAEELAIL96dB
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Bluetooth. USB ( >4
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HMOED/N—2 3> TIRUSBIZH —E
ZFETY,)

USBILIR (A =T ABERRREN—-
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* USBIBF ! Type A

* USBREFE 15V DC. 0.5A
VLR R

¢ Bluetooth/\—>3> 151

* Bluetooth7O7 7L !
A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5

* Bluetooth AR ERHE
2400 MHz~2483.5 MHz

* BluetoothR AZEIEE S
0dBm3k3iE (EIRP)

* BluetoothZEE  GFSK. 11/4 DQPSK

* 24GTAYV LR BB
2400 MHz~2483 MHz

* 24GRAIX(ETES] 13dBm
* 24GTVLRZEH GFSK
shik:

o T (BxEIxEeT) |

900x 62 x 67 mm (7> R/N=) |
200x 409 x 280 mm (BT 7—77—)

* EEN19kg (PIVRN-)
#95.6kg (HT9—T7—)
* SMESHR (B SxEeT) ¢
990 x 230 x 400mm
e SEER (RWER) [#997kg
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5.1 Bluetooth noma *

Bluetooth »ana
A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5

Bluetooth Yw DTN ML ¢
2400-2483 5MHz

:Bluetooth Y 221 MTW pabn
(EIRP) 0dBm-n mna

GFSK, 1174 DQPSK :Bluetooth nar

24G0MOR DT ML ¢
2400-2483MHz

3dBm :224G 22mM MW pavn

GFSK 224G vmbr mar
mmn
(PmY x N xamy) mmn
/m" 67 x 62 x 900
S(02TIND) YN 26 x 244 x 354

/m'n 280 x 409 x 200
(1aNTNRD) 11 x 16.1 x 7.87

(2TNRD) 2P 19 Dpen ©
(aNTIND) 1P 56

(PP x N2 x an) NP MTN ¢

/11400 x 230 x 990
‘YYR 1575 x 9.06 x 38.98

2P 9.7 :(vna) TR Ypen ©

BEERR B ]
100-240V AC, ~50/60Hz Ynen npabx *
PN Yw Y52 RxmM pabn - ¢
380 W :(THD 1%-2 DWDpn)
9P 1Ipn Y Y91 k¥ paon ¢
90 W x 2 :(THD 1%-2 DMDpn)
qam-arD Hw Y913 k¥ paon
200 W (THD 1%-2 Dmopn)
Racetrack 12" x2 2TRD N0 ¢
ML YRR 1.25x2 + (1M 90 X 48)

'DINON ARD, PPN 6.5 79MIND WMD) *
0.5W >:mnnn axna nany. ©
0°C-45°C:nva nmolany ©

:HDMIvion
1:HDMIWRTY NDMY ©

TN YY DY) HOMOR™M Ry ©
1:(eARC nown ynw

2.3 :HDMIHDCP no

:ynw vIan
40Hz- 20 kHz AT nawn ©
96dB M SPL

Bluetooth PoaIX 1 :ypw MoM *
' NP PIT USB-1 p27va) USB
(1292 MwY M USB MmNk Mo

7D1% NTYIM ynw nynwi) USB vian
:(Ta%a mrp mrn

AND USB NN
5VDC/05AUSBT *




aA NATEL

Agéncia Nacional de Telecomunicagges

Este produto estd homologado pela Anatel, de acordo com os
procedimentos regulamentados para avaliagdo da conformidade
de produtos para telecomunicacdes e atende aos requisitos
técnicos aplicados.

Para maiores informacoes, consulte o site da Anatel -
www.anatel.gov.br

Este equipamento ndo tem direito a protecao contra interferéncia
prejudicial e ndo pode causar interferéncia em sistemas
devidamente autorizados.

Atencao: conforme lei brasileira n® 11.291, a exposicao prolongada
a ruidos superiores a 85dB pode causar danos ao sistema auditivo.

REPRISE A DEPOSER A DEPOSER

Cet appareil, A LA LIVRAISON
ses accessoires o

EQQOU

et cordons
se recyclent

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr

EN MAGASIN  EN DECHETERIE

AKTVBHasA aKyCTnyeckana cmcrema

M3rotosuTens: XapmaH MHTepHewHn ViHaacTprs MiHkopnopeiitea,
CLWA, 06901 KoHHekTvikyT, r.Ctambopg, Atnantvk Crput 400, oduc
1500

CpnenaHo B Kinutae

Mmvnoptep: OO0 "XAPMAH PYC CnAnSC’, Poccms, 127018, IMockea,
yn. lBnHues, A.12, k. 1

[apaHTUMHbIN Nepunoa: 1 roa

Cpok cnyx0sbl: 5 net

VIHdopMaUma 0 CepBUCHBIX LIeHTpax: www.harman.com/ru
TexHunyeckas nogaepxka: 8 (800) 700 0467

OpraHu3aums, ynoNHOMOYEHHAA Ha NPUHATVE NPeTeH3NA
notpebutenein: OO0 "XAPMAH PYC CnAin3c”

ToBap cepTudrLMpOBaH

[laTa v3roToBNEHUA YCTPOMCTBA ONpeaenaeTca no AByM OyKBEHHbIM
0003HaYeHVAM 113 BTOPOW rpynnbl CUMBOJIOB CEPUIMHOMO HOMEPa
M3AeNNS, CNedyloWmnxX Noce PasnenmuTenbHOro 3Haka «-».
KoanpoBKa cooTBETCTBYET NOPAAKY OYKB NaTUHCKOrO andasuTa,
HaumMHaA ¢ aHeapa 2010 roga: 000000-MY0000000, rae «M» - mecaL,
npoun3BoACTBa (A - AHBapb, B - despans, C - MapT 1 T.4.) 1 «Y» - rof
npowvssoacTaa (A-2010,B-2011,C-2012uTa).

EAl C€ &5



€3 Bluetooth

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by HARMAN International Industries,
Incorporated is under license. Other trademarks and trade names are those of their respective owners.

HIGH DEFINITION MULTIMEDIA INTERFACE.

The terms HDMI, HDMI High-Definition Multimedia Interface, HDMI trade dress and the HDMI Logos are trademarks or registered trademarks of HDMI Licensing
Administrator, Inc.

DEDolby Atmos

Dolby, Dolby Atmos, and the double-D symbol are registered trademarks of Dolby Laboratories Licensing Corporation. Manufactured under license from Dolby
Laboratories. Confidential unpublished works. Copyright © 2012-2021 Dolby Laboratories. All rights reserved.
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